
SIOPEN Flash News 26

Dear SIOPEN members,

We are happy to provide you with the 26th SIOPEN Flash news. Key points:
• SIOPEN webinars supported by EUSA / Recordati
• Strategic document, modification of statutes
• SIOPEN New structure as of 1st January 2024
• SIOPEN Specialty Committees list and membership
• SIOPEN next meetings

Best wishes,
Maja Beck Popovic, SIOPEN President
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SIOPEN webinars supported by EUSA / Recordati

• Last SIOPEN educationnal webinar on High-risk neuroblastoma took place on Sept 19th, 

2023

• 347 participants from 45 countries

• 2 webinars per year planned (next dates not yet known)
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SIOPEN strategic document and statutes

At the AGM in Ljubljana, both, the Strategic document 2023-2028 and the proposed

modification of statutes implementating a new SIOPEN structure, have been approved. 

The new structure will start on January 1st 2024.
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SIOPEN new structure as of January 1st, 2024

SIOPEN

Executive
committee

President*

2 Vice-presidents

SIOPEN manager

Treasurer

Chair CTC

Chair TRSC

PI HR-trial

1 LCD-G**

Chair education

1 representative
widening countries

1 representative
patient advocates

Past president
1 senior advisor 1 

representative
Stats&Data science

Board

1 National Deputy per each
member country

Patient advocate(s): work in 
progress

Chairs and co-chairs of 
specialty committees

Chairs of clinical studies

Sitting EC members

33+1+11+4=+/-49

Advisory board:         
past presidents

6

* P and VPs will be responsible for international relationships (INRG, COG, SIOPE, etc)  ** Local control and diagnosis group

Meeting every 2 months
Meeting every 2 months

alternating
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SIOPEN new structure as of January 1st, 2024
Executive Committee

Role Person

President Lucas Moreno

Past President Maja Beck-Popovic (1 yr)

Vice-President Cormac Owens

Vice-President2 TBD

SIOPEN manager To be appointed

Senior advisor TBD

Treasurer Vassilios Papadakis

President Elect Blank

Role Person

Education Pablo Berlanga

Patient advocate Leona Knox

PI HR trial Claudia Pasqualini

CTC Juliet Gray

TSRC Gudrun Schleiermacher

LCD-G Kees Van de Ven / Annemiek Litooij

Widening countries Jelena Rascon

Stats & Data science Ulli Poetschger

Former structure Irene Jimenez (2026)
Sabine Sarnacki (2024)
Loredana Amoroso (2024)
Thorsten Simon (2025)
Toby Trahair (2026)
Maja Cesen (2025)
Sabine Taschner-Mandle (2025)
Peter Lang (2025)

EC members appointed through
the former system will finish 
their term as planned
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SIOPEN Specialty committees list and membership

In order to become member of a SIOPEN specialty committee (list on next page) 

please follow these steps:

- Apply to become a SIOPEN member : https://members.siopen.org/join

(submit CV and letter of motivation as application – validation of the application by 

the national country representative)

- Write an email to the specialty committee chair and vice-chair and ask for 

joining the specialty committee

The specialty committee chair and vice-chair will then approve your membership

and add you to the members of their specialty committee and to their email 

distribution list. You will then receive all informations concerning the activities of this

specialty committee.

https://members.siopen.org/join
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Biology Chair Gudrun Schleiermacher gudrun.schleiermacher@curie.fr

Biology Vice-Chair Sabine Taschner sabine.taschner@ccri.at

Bone marrow Chair Klaus Beiske klaus.beiske@labmed.uio.no; klaus.beiske@medisin.uio.no

Bone marrow Vice-Chair Sabine Taschner sabine.taschner@ccri.at

Immunotherapy Chair Holger Lode holger.lode@med.uni-greifswald.de

Immunotherapy Vice-Chair Juliet Gray Juliet.Gray@uhs.nhs.uk

New drug developpement Chair Cormac Owens cormac.owens@olchc.ie

New drug developpement Vice-Chair Angelika Eggert angelika.eggert@charite.de

Nuclear medicine and physics Chair Catia Olianti catia.olianti@unifi.it

Nuclear medicine and physics Vice-Chair Julia Balaguer balaguer_jul@gva.es>

Pathology Chair Klaus Beiske klaus.beiske@labmed.uio.no; klaus.beiske@medisin.uio.no

Radiology Chair Annemieke Littooij alittooij@hotmail.com

Radiology Vice-Chair Irmina Sefic irmina.sefic@gmail.com

Radiotherapy Chair Beate Timmermann Beate.Timmermann@uk-essen.de

Radiotherapy Vice-Chair Geert Janssens G.O.R.Janssens@umcutrecht.nl

Surgery Chair Patrizia Dall'Igna patrizia.dalligna@uniba.it 

Long Term Follow up Chair Vassilios Papadakis vpapadak@otenet.gr 

Long Term Follow up Vice-Chair Lieve Tytgat G.A.M.Tytgat@prinsesmaximacentrum.nl

Clinical trials Committee Chair Juliet Gray Juliet.Gray@uhs.nhs.uk

Clinical trials Committee Vice-Chair Lucas Moreno lucas.moreno@vallhebron.cat

Finance Steering Committee Chair Shifra Ash n-ash@zahav.net.il

Statistics Chair Ulrike Pötschger ulrike.poetschger@ccri.at;

Patient Advocate Chair Leona Knox Leona@solvingkidscancer.org.uk

Patient Advocate Vice-Chair Nicole Scobie and Nick Bird nicole@zoe4life.org; Nick@solvingkidscancer.org.uk

Translational research steering committee Chair Gudrun Schleiermacher gudrun.schleiermacher@curie.fr

Translational research steering committee Vice-Chair Lieve Tytgat G.A.M.Tytgat@prinsesmaximacentrum.nl

Liquid biopsy Chair Lieve Tytgat G.A.M.Tytgat@prinsesmaximacentrum.nl

Liquid biopsy Vice-Chair Sue Burchill S.A.Burchill@leeds.ac.uk

Circulating RNA (working group) Chair Tim Lammens tim.lammens@ugent.be

Circulating RNA (working group) Vice-Chair Maria-Valeria Corrias mariavaleriacorrias@gaslini.org

Cell free DNA (working group) Chair Lieve Tytgat G.A.M.Tytgat@prinsesmaximacentrum.nl

Cell free DNA (working group) Vice-Chair Katleen De Preter Katleen.DePreter@UGent.be

Catecholamines (working group) Chair Lieve Tytgat G.A.M.Tytgat@prinsesmaximacentrum.nl

Catecholamines (working group) Vice-Chair Giuliana Cangemi giulianacangemi@gaslini.org

Clinical research coordinators / Trial nurses Chair Sarah Blanc Sarah.Menetrey@chuv.ch

Clinical research coordinators / Trial nurses Vice-Chair Lynda Attalah Habiba.attalah@gustaveroussy.fr

SIOPEN Speciality Committees and working groups - Chairs & Vice Chairs
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SIOPEN next meetings
• SIOPEN Translational Research meeting: 30th January-1st February 

2024, St Anna CCRI Vienna – Austria

• SIOPEN Spring meeting within SIOPE : 13-17th May 2024 in Milan

Programme and Registration: https://siopeurope.eu/

• SIOPEN AGM 2024:18th - 20th September, 2024 in Vilnius 

https://siopeurope.eu/
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SIOPEN members website http://members.siopen.org/ 
SIOPEN public website https://www.siopen.net/

SIOPEN President✉maja.beck-popovic@chuv.ch
Assistant of SIOPEN president✉ elena.lemmel@chuv.ch

SIOPEN Vice President✉ lucas.moreno@vallhebron.cat
SIOPEN Vice President✉ cormac.owens@olchc.ie
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